EC HARRIS

The Village School - Decant & Legacy

BUILT ASSET Tender Evaluation Scoring Matrix
CONSULTANCY 19-Apr-11
Part 1 - Quality Criteria (50% of evaluation scoring)
Table A
Average Score Elliotts Henry Brothers Wates Modular UK Average
Design Quality and its Contribution - 1 1.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 2.00
Design Quality and its Contribution - 2 2.00 4.00 3.00 1.00 2.50
Design Quality and its Contribution - 3 2.00 4.00 3.00 1.00 2.50
Health & Safety - 1 2.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 2.25
Health & Safety - 2 2.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 2.25
Stakeholder Engagement - 1 1.00 3.00 4.00 1.00 2.25
Stakeholder Engagement - 2 1.00 3.00 4.00 1.00 2.25
Programme Completion 0.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 1.75

Total Score

Position

Table B
Weighted Score Elliotts Henry Modular UK Average
Brothers
Design Quality and its Contribution - 1 3.89 11.66 11.66 3.89 7.77
Design Quality and its Contribution - 2 11.66 23.32 17.49 5.83 14.58
Design Quality and its Contribution - 3 11.66 23.32 17.49 5.83 14.58
Health & Safety - 1 3.00 4.50 4.50 1.50 3.38
Health & Safety - 2 2.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 2.25
Stakeholder Engagement - 1 1.25 3.75 5.00 1.25 2.81
Stakeholder Engagement - 2 1.25 3.75 5.00 1.25 2.81
Programme Completion 0.00 7.50 7.50 2.50 4.38

Totalled Weighted Score

Position

Table C

Quality Criteria 50%

Total Weighted Score Out Of 50%

Position

Elliotts

17.35%

3

Henry Brothers

40.40%

1

Wates

35.82%

2

Modular UK

11.52%

4

Average

26.27%

Commercial Criteria 50%

Total Weighted Score Out Of 50%

Position

34.86%

1

32.62%
2

27.91%

3

24.34%

4

29.93%

Total Scoring Out Of 100%

Total Weighted Score Out Of 100%

Position

52.22%

3

73.02%
1

63.73%

2

35.87%

4

56.21%
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