

Part 1 - Quality Criteria (50% of evaluation scoring)

Table A

Average Score	Elliotts	Henry Brothers	Wates	Modular UK	Average
Design Quality and its Contribution - 1	1.00	3.00	3.00	1.00	2.00
Design Quality and its Contribution - 2	2.00	4.00	3.00	1.00	2.50
Design Quality and its Contribution - 3	2.00	4.00	3.00	1.00	2.50
Health & Safety - 1	2.00	3.00	3.00	1.00	2.25
Health & Safety - 2	2.00	3.00	3.00	1.00	2.25
Stakeholder Engagement - 1	1.00	3.00	4.00	1.00	2.25
Stakeholder Engagement - 2	1.00	3.00	4.00	1.00	2.25
Programme Completion	0.00	3.00	3.00	1.00	1.75
Total Score	11.00	26.00	26.00	8.00	17.75
Position	3	2	1	4	

Table B

Weighted Score	Elliotts	Henry Brothers	Wates	Modular UK	Average
Design Quality and its Contribution - 1	3.89	11.66	11.66	3.89	7.77
Design Quality and its Contribution - 2	11.66	23.32	17.49	5.83	14.58
Design Quality and its Contribution - 3	11.66	23.32	17.49	5.83	14.58
Health & Safety - 1	3.00	4.50	4.50	1.50	3.38
Health & Safety - 2	2.00	3.00	3.00	1.00	2.25
Stakeholder Engagement - 1	1.25	3.75	5.00	1.25	2.81
Stakeholder Engagement - 2	1.25	3.75	5.00	1.25	2.81
Programme Completion	0.00	7.50	7.50	2.50	4.38
Totalled Weighted Score	34.71	80.80	71.64	23.05	52.55
Position	3	1	2	4	

Table C

Quality Criteria 50%	Elliotts	Henry Brothers	Wates	Modular UK	Average
Total Weighted Score Out Of 50%	17.35%	40.40%	35.82%	11.52%	26.27%
Position	3	1	2	4	

Commercial Criteria 50%

Total Weighted Score Out Of 50%	34.86%	32.62%	27.91%	24.34%	29.93%
Position	1	2	3	4	

Total Scoring Out Of 100%

Total Weighted Score Out Of 100%	52.22%	73.02%	63.73%	35.87%	56.21%
Position	3	1	2	4	

Page No.: 1 of 1